

PONDICHERRY UNIVERSITY

(A Central University)

Department of Earth Sciences School of Physical, Chemical and Applied Sciences

Dr. Manisha Kumari **Assistant Professor** email: drmkumari@gmail.com Phone No. (O): 0413-2654539

R. V. Nagar, Kalapet Puducherry 605014

Date: 02/02/2024

Cell No.: +91 80564624854

PU/ES/MK/SERB/CRG/2023/002428/2024/2

ADVERTISEMENT FOR THE POST OF JRF

Applications are invited from interested candidates for the post of Junior Research Fellow (JRF) on a purely temporary basis in a time bound research project sponsored by SERB-CRG, Government of India, New Delhi (Ref. No. CRG/2023/002428). The details are given below:

Paleo-oceanographic implications of micro-faunal assemblage from Upper 1. **Project Title:**

Jurassic beds of Kachchh, Gujarat

2. **Position:** J.R.F.

3. Vacancy: One

4. **Duration:** Initially for one year, can be extendable for 2 more years

5. **Fellowship:** Rs. 37,000/- +HRA

M.Sc. in Geology/Applied Geology/Earth Sciences (with minimum 55% or **Essential** 6.

a minimum CGPA of 5.5 in 10-point scale) with NET-JRF/LS or GATE **Qualifications:**

(for complete details refer to DST website)

Candidates having an experience/knowledge of micropaleontological **Desirable** 7.

Qualifications: studies will be preferred.

Nature of the

8. The position is temporary and co-terminus with the Project. position:

9. **Last Date:** 23 February 2024

The interested and eligible candidates are requested to send their application along with a covering letter, complete biodata supported by scanned copies of necessary certificates as a single PDF file to the undersigned through e-mail to drmkumari@gmail.com (with email subject as 'Application for the post of J.R.F.') on or before 23/02/2024. Shortlisted candidates will be informed by email only and will be invited for interview through online or offline mode. No TA/DA will be paid to attend the interview in offline mode. The selected candidate is expected to join at the earliest. For any clarification, please contact PI.

Dr. Manisha Kumari Principal Investigator

Manusha

Department of Earth Sciences Pondicherry University

Puducherry-605014

K. Sirvines 10 mt 2 2 pm Dr. K. SRINIVASAMOORTHY

Professor & Head Department of Earth Sciences Pondicherry University

Puducherry - 605 014. India.